
Harrelson, Dan/First Sergeant Olanna, Winfred Jr./Sergeant Eningowuk, Barret/Sergeant
P.O. Box 190 P.O. Box 85119 P.O. Box 72160

White Mountain 99784    Brevig Mission/99785 Shishmaref/99772
638-3626/2100 wk 642-2274 work/fax 649-3411 work

638-6536 fax 643-1669 cell phone 649-2181 fax
658-1010 work cell 639-1021 work cell 

dharrelson@kawerak.org wolannajr@kawerak.org beningowuk@kawerak.org
Monday -Friday Tuesday-Saturday Monday -Friday

900am to 500pm 900am to 500pm 900am to 500pm

Navarro, Carlos "Julian"/Sergeant Ivanoff, Harry/VPSO Toolie, Nicholas/VPSO
P.O. Box 62002 P.O. Box 400 PO Box 4
Golovin, 99762 Unalakleet,  99684 Savoonga/99769

779-3911 work/fax 625-1818 work cell 984-2323 work cell
739-1033 work cell phone

cnavarro@kawerak.org hivanoff@kawerak.org ntoolie@kawerak.org
Monday-Friday Tuesday to Thursday Tuesday-Saturday

1000am to 600pm 12pm to 500pm 1100pm-800am
600pm to 900pm

Friday and Saturday
Topkok, Darrin/VPSO 1000am to 600pm

PO Box 501
Teller, 99778

643-0438 work cell
dtopkok@kawerak.org

Tuesday-Saturday
12pm to 500pm
600pm to 900pm

For more information or concerns please contact:
Gina Appolloni, VPSO Director Monday to Friday 800am-400pm

Kawerak, Inc.
P.O Box 948

Nome, Alaska 99762
1-877-219-2599

Phone: 907-443-4252
work Cell 1-907-434-1427

Email: gappolloni@kawerak.org
SUPPORT YOUR VPSO!

Vacant positions:  Diomede, Elim, Gambell, Koyuk, St. Michael, Shaktoolik, Stebbins, and Wales.

KAWERAK, INC.
VILLAGE PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICERS
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